SURFACE-MOUNT FUSES
0603 Thin Film Very Fast-Acting
Chip Fuses
Very fast-acting fuses help provide overcurrent protection
for systems using DC power sources up to 65VDC. The
fuses’ thin film design helps provide fast fusing under low
overload current and low DCR (Direct Current Resistance).
These RoHS-compliant, surface-mount devices offer

Rated
Current
(A)
Interrupt
Rating
Voltage
Rating
(VDC)
Nominal
Cold DC
Resistance
(DCR) (Ω)1
Nominal
I2t
(A2s)2
0603TSFV050FM/65-2 0.50
50A@35V DC/AC
13A@65V DC
65 0.185 0.0150
0603TSFV075FM/65-2 0.75 65 0.112 0.0250
0603TSFV100FM/65-2 1.00 65 0.069 0.0300
0603TSFV125FM/65-2 1.25 35A@35V DC/AC
13A@65V DC
65 0.048 0.0520
0603TSFV150FM/65-2 1.50 65 0.037 0.0770
0603TSFV175FM/35-2 1.75
35A@35V DC/AC
50A@24V DC/AC
35 0.031 0.1000
0603TSFV200FM/35-2 2.00 35 0.0260 0.1200
0603TSFV250FM/35-2 2.50 35 0.0210 0.1500
0603TSFV300FM/35-2 3.00 35 0.0176 0.3500
0603TSFV350FM/35-2 3.50 35 0.0148 0.4400
0603TSFV400FM/35-2 4.00 35 0.0125 1.6000
0603TSFV500FM/35-2 5.00 35 0.0095 1.0000
1 Measured at 10% of rated current and 25°C ambient.
2 Melting I2t at 1 ms.
Table FV2 — Typical Electrical Characteristics and Dimensions
0603 (1608 mm) Very Fast-Acting Chip Fuses